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Total

3435
3617
3679
3730
3768
3791
3905
3934
3951
4328
4445
4565
4639
4655
4691
5110
5247
7005
12847

Driver

Martin Neal

John Griffiths

Paul Simmonds
Dave Hughes
Paul Hernaman
Duncan Stonier
Andrew Isherwood
Paul Richards
Warren Chmura
Linda Orme
Malcolm Oxborrow
Peter Shoolingin-Jordan
Paul Rann

Robin Shackleton
Nick Morgan
Valerie Gilmore
Marcus Kellard
Michael Molloy
Roger Cooke

Navigator

Andrew Gibson
Bernard Northmore
Mike Gray
Chrisopher Winter
"Crow"

Charles Hamilton
Hilary Farbowski
Michael Fogg

Jean Chmura
Richard Dix

Elaine Oxborrow
Janet Shoolingin-Jordan
John Parnell

Ralph Lodge

Rosie Morgan
Graham Gilmore
Kirsten Peto
Janice Molloy
Alison Cooke

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

Car

Austin Healey Sprite
Volvo 144

Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Volvo 144

Porsche Carrera 911
Volvo 144

Morris Mini

Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Citreon DS

MG Midget

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Austin Mini Cooper 'S'

Sunbeam Rapier Fastback

Sunbeam Rapier H120
Volvo Amazon

MG B GT

Ford Anglia

Volvo Amazon 1225
Austin A40

CC

1275
1986
1499
1986
2687
1986
1239
1500
2350
1275
1275
1071
1725
1725
1800
1800
1500
1800
1100

Year

1967
1972
1966
1973
1972
1973
1966
1965
1971
1967
1971
1965
1973
1972
1966
1967
1967
1968
1971



Retirements

Driver

Roy Gillingham
Prisilla Llewelyn
Paul Flinders
Peter Lambert
David Barker
Cliff Porter

Navigator

Matthew Fowle
David Filsell
Deb Flinders
Keith Cram
David Killeen

lan Chilcot

Car

Lotus Elite

MG A Mk1

Hillman Imp

Triumph Vitesse

Triumph Vitesse

Austin Mini Cooper 'S' Mk3

Where

TS15
MC2
MC1
MC1
MC1
RS1

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

Reason

Broken diff
Head Gasket
DNS

DNS

DNS
?



The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

-
.I.est .I.Imes Shows Car number - Test penalty, fastest at the top

Position Westpoint 1 Westpoint 2 Ide 1 Westpoint 3 Westpoint4 Escot 1 Escot 2 Valentines 1 Flightpath 1 Valentines 2 Flightpath 2 Escot 3 Escot4  Valentines 3 Westpoint 5 Westpoint 6 Ide 2 Westpoint 7 Westpoint 8
1 8-50 5-110 10- 156 8-49 8-131 9-108 5-108 9-570 10-158 11-570 1-149 1-108 9-108 13-624 1-90 9-156 8-109
2 10-53 1-138 1-156 11-51 5-135 17-108  10-108 10-570 1-159 10-570 10- 151 8-108  10-108 12-624 5-114 24 -156 5-112
3 11-54 8-141 5-163 10-52 17-138  15-108  9-108 5-570 5-160 17-570 5-154 10-108  11-108 11-624 8-116 23-156 10-112
4 17-54 2-148 12-163 1-53 1-138 14-108  11-108 1-570 2-167 13-570 8-154 11-108  12-108 10 - 624 10-118  22-156 4-117
5 5-55 10-155 8- 164 5-53 2-143 8-108 3-108 8-570 9-170 8-570 14.-160 5-109 17-108 9-624 17-119  20-156 14-117
6 25-55 20 - 159 9-166 4-54 12-149 5-108 2-108 17 - 575 17-171 5-570 17-164  12-112 8-108 8-624 2-120 17 - 156 17-117
7 9-57 14-162  14-166 9-54 20- 151 13-108 1-108 2-597 14.-177 1-570 9-166 17-113 5-110 5-624 14-122  15-156 12-120
8 15-57 3-168 11-169 15-54 4-153 1-110  8-108 19- 599 4-181 9-570 4-167 4-113 2-111 1-624 9-124 10- 156 13-123
9 1-58 25-168 2-173 17-54 9-158 10-111 6-108 13-601 12-432 2-571 2-173 14-115  4-111 4-624 12-126 8-156 15-125
10 2-59 9-169 13-174 13-56 11-159 1-118 17-112 12-603 24 -432 12-571 12-186 9-115  14-113 2-641 11-130 5-156 9-125
1" 13-59 11-179 4-178 3-57 3-160 2-119  12-113 4-620 23-432 4-578 3-192 2-116 15-114 14 - 647 20-130  11-156 2-128
12 6-60 15-180  17-179 12-57 14 -161 3-125 4-114 11-623 22-432 14 -593 22-195  13-116  13-115 17 -647 15-134 2-158 11-129
13 12-62 12-188 6-181 14-57 15-161 4-125  15-119 14 - 646 20-432 15 - 605 20-205  15-118 1-118 15- 689 4-136 4-158 23-140
14 4-63 7-193 3-184 6-58 23-175  12-127  13-120  22-664 19-432 6-630 23-226  20-125 23-118 20 -700 13-137  12-160 3-145
15 14-63 23-195  20-188 20-58 7-175 20-128  14-120 6-668 13-432 20 - 631 13-432 6-129 3-124 6-713 23-144  13-160 24 -145
16 20-64 24-199  23-198 2-59 22-197  23-132  20-125 3-673 11-432 3-637 24 -432 3-130  20-124 3-717 6-146 14-170 19- 146
17 3-65 22-384  22-199 24-63 24-211 6-133  24-127 23-718 8-432 23 - 657 15-432  22-133  6-127 19-724 3-147 6-182 22-147
18 23-68 4-384 15-200 7-64 6-384 22-137  23-130 20-725 7-432 19 - 662 11-432  23-134  24-128 24 -747 19- 1556 3-197 6-148
19 7-69 6-384 7-214 22 - 66 10-384  24-137  22-134 7-762 6-432 22 - 664 6-432 19-136  22-130 22-755 22-157
20 24-73 13-384  24-221 23-69 13-384 7-139 7-136 15-870 3-432 24-789 19-432  24-140  19-131 23-763 24 - 161
21 21-324 17-384  25-262 21-356  19-136 24 -870 15-432
22 22-324

Final 07:22



Time Cards 1- 4

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

CarNo MC1 Westpoint 1 Westpoint 2 Ide 1 RS1 CB1 R1A R1B PC1 TC1 Westpoint 3 Westpoint4 Escot1 PC2 Escot2 Valentines1 RS2 CB4 R2A R2B CB5 R2C R2D Flightpath 1 MC2 TotalPen
1 0 58 138 156b 0 25e 18e 0 0 53 138 118f 0 108b 570b 0 0 13e 5e 0 Oc 159 0 1559
2 0 59 148 173 0 10e 4e 0 0 59 143 119 0 108b 597 0 0 % 32 0 Oc 167 0 1628
3 0 65 168 184 0 14e %e 0 0 57 160 125 0 108b 673 0 0 4e 9% 0 Oc 432w 0 2008
4 0 63 384w 178 0 6e 1e 0 0 54 153f 125 0 114 620 0 0 9e 34e 0 Oc 181f 0 1922
5 0 55 110 163 0 7e 3l 0 0 53 135 108 0 108b 570b 0 0 2e 1l 0 Oc 160 0 1475
6 0 60 384w 181 0 17e de 0 0 58 384w 133 0 108b 668 0 0 1l 6e 0 Oc 432w 0 2436
7 0 69 193 214f 0 16e 9l 0 0 64 175 139 0 136 762f 0 0 376l 201 0 Oc 432w Rird 0
8 0 50 141 164 0 7e 25e 0 0 49 131 108b 0 108b 570b 0 0 5e 8e 0 Oc 432w 0 1798
9 0 57 169 166f 0 10e 25| 0 0 54 158 108b 0 108b 570b 0 0 0 7e 0 Oc 170 0 1602
10 0 53 155 156b 0 9e 2e 0 0 52 384w 111 0 108b 570b 0 0 6e 3e 0 Oc 158f 0 1767
1 0 54 179 169 0 7% 29e 0 0 51 159 110 0 108b 623 0 0 27e 38e 0 Oc 432w 0 2058
12 0 62 188 163 0 10e Te 0 0 57 149 127 0 113 603 0 0 1 9 0 Oc 432w 0 1921
13 0 59 384w 174 0 4e 21e 0 0 56 384w 108b 0 120 601 0 0 2e 10e 0 Oc 432w 0 2355
14 0 63 162 166 0 11e 5l 0 0 57 161f 108b 0 120 646 0 0 40e 26e 0 Oc 177 0 1742
15 0 57 180 200f 0 12e 4e 0 0 54 161f 108b 0 119 870w 0 0 4e % 0 Oc 432w 0 2210
17 0 54 384w 179 0 6l 2e 0 0 54 138 108b 0 112 575 0 0 11e 4e 0 Oc 171 0 1798
19 0 324m 384m 456m  1800m 0 600m 0 0 324m 384m 408m 0 136 599 0 0 80e 41e 0 Oc 432w 0 5968
20 0 64 159 188 0 8e 1e 0 0 58 151 128 0 125 725 0 0 3l 13l 0 Oc 432w 0 2055
22 0 324w 384w 199 0 16e 21 0 0 66 197f 137 0 134 664 0 0 27e 201 0 Oc 432w 0 2621
23 60l 68 195 198 0 23| 18e 0 0 69 175 132 0 130 718 0 0 37e 121 0 Oc 432w 0 2267
24 60l 73 199 221 0 11e 101 0 0 63 211 137 0 127 870w 0 300m  600m  600m  300m Oc 432w 0 4214

Final 07:20 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- testfault



TimeGards 5-8

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

CarNo MC3  Valentines2 RS3 R3A R3B CB8 CB9 R3C Flightpath 2 Escot3 PC9 TC2 Escot4 Valentines3 Westpoint5 Westpoint6 Ide2  RS4 CB12 PC16 CB13 R4A R4B Westpoint 7 Westpoint 8 MC4 TotalPen
1 570b 0 4e 7l 0 0 3 149 108b 0 0 118f 624b 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1673
2 571 0 17e 0 0 0 1e 173f 116 0 0 1M 641 120 158 0 0 0 0 141 1l 128 0 2051
3 637 0 3e 71 0 0 3l 192 130 0 0 124 77 147 197 0 0 0 0 18l 0 145 0 2320
4 578 0 0 5l 0 0 1l 167 113 0 0 1M1 624b 136 158 0 0 0 0 0 2e 117 0 2012
5 570b 0 1e 1l 0 0 41 154 109 0 0 110 624b 114 156b 0 0 0 0 3l 2l 112 0 1960
6 630 0 2e 9 0 0 136 432w 129 0 0 127 713 146 182 0 0 0 0 171 3l 148 0 2674
8 570b 0 1e 8e 0 0 2l 154f 108b 0 0 108b 624b 116 156b 0 0 0 0 1e 13 109 0 1970
9 570b 0 4e 1l 0 0 3l 166 115 0 0 108b 624b 124 156b 0 0 0 0 161 3l 125 0 2015
10 570b 0 0 2 0 0 2l 151 108b 0 0 108b 624b 118 156b 0 0 0 0 7l 51 112 0 1963
1" 570b 0 31e 23| 0 0 9l 432w 108b 0 0 108b 624b 130 156b 0 0 0 0 271 40e 129 0 2387
12 571 0 2l 2e 0 0 6l 186 112 0 0 108b 624b 126 160 0 0 0 0 131 0 120 0 2030
13 570b 0 0 2l 0 0 2l 432w 116 0 0 115 624b 137 160 0 0 0 0 151 4e 123 0 2300
14 593 0 6e 1l 0 0 1l 160 115 0 0 113 647 122 170 0 0 0 0 1l 3e 17 0 2049
15 605 0 3e 2l 0 0 3l 432w 118 0 0 114 689 134 156b 0 0 0 0 151 33l 125 0 2429
17 570b 0 3l 3l 0 0 3l 164 113 0 0 108b 647 119 156b 0 0 0 0 211 83l 117 0 2107
19 662 0 42e 4e 0 0 91l 432w 136 0 0 131 724 155 456m  1800m  300m  300m  300m  600m  600m 146 0 6879
20 631 0 0 5l 0 0 6l 205 125 0 0 124 700 130 156b 0 0 0 0 391 51 384m 0 2510
22 664 0 6e % 0 0 2401 195 133 0 0 130 755 157 156b 0 0 0 0 31l 3l 147 0 2626
23 657 0 1l 6l 0 0 43 226f 134 0 0 118 763 144 156b 0 0 0 0 261 10e 140 0 2424
24 789 0 7 6l 0 0 28 432w 140 0 0 128 747 161 156b 0 0 0 0 361 16e 145 0 2791

Final 07:21 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f- testfault



Results of the Regularities
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Total

24
36
50
58
60
67
69
70
80
85
88
94
136
176
195
303
373
1314
2058

Driver

Martin Neal

Dave Hughes
Warren Chmura
Paul Richards
Robin Shackleton
Linda Orme

John Griffiths

Paul Hernaman
Peter Shoolingin-Jordan
Paul Rann

Paul Simmonds
Duncan Stonier
Andrew Isherwood
Nick Morgan
Valerie Gilmore
Malcolm Oxborrow
Marcus Kellard
Michael Molloy
Roger Cooke

Navigator

Andrew Gibson
Chrisopher Winter
Jean Chmura
Michael Fogg
Ralph Lodge
Richard Dix
Bernard Northmore
"Crow"

Janet Shoolingin-Jordan
John Parnell

Mike Gray

Charles Hamilton
Hilary Farbowski
Rosie Morgan
Graham Gilmore
Elaine Oxborrow
Kirsten Peto
Janice Molloy
Alison Cooke

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

Car

Austin Healey Sprite
Volvo 144

Citreon DS

Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Sunbeam Rapier H120
MG Midget

Volvo 144

Porsche Carrera 911
Austin Mini Cooper 'S’
Sunbeam Rapier Fastback
Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Volvo 144

Morris Mini

Volvo Amazon

MG B GT

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Ford Anglia

Volvo Amazon 1225
Austin A40

cC

1275
1986
2350
1500
1725
1275
1986
2687
1071
1725
1499
1986
1239
1800
1800
1275
1500
1800
1100

Year

1967
1973
1971
1965
1972
1967
1972
1972
1965
1973
1966
1973
1966
1966
1967
1971
1967
1968
1971



Results of the Tests
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Total

3411
3548
3591
3694
3697
3698
3769
3876
3901
4142
4261
4455
4485
4554
4595
4874
4915
5031
6289

Driver

Martin Neal

John Griffiths

Paul Simmonds
Dave Hughes
Duncan Stonier
Paul Hernaman
Andrew Isherwood
Paul Richards
Warren Chmura
Malcolm Oxborrow
Linda Orme

Nick Morgan

Peter Shoolingin-Jordan
Paul Rann

Robin Shackleton
Marcus Kellard
Valerie Gilmore
Michael Molloy
Roger Cooke

Navigator

Andrew Gibson
Bernard Northmore
Mike Gray
Chrisopher Winter
Charles Hamilton
"Crow"

Hilary Farbowski
Michael Fogg

Jean Chmura
Elaine Oxborrow
Richard Dix

Rosie Morgan
Janet Shoolingin-Jordan
John Parnell

Ralph Lodge
Kirsten Peto
Graham Gilmore
Janice Molloy
Alison Cooke

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

Car

Austin Healey Sprite
Volvo 144

Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Volvo 144

Volvo 144

Porsche Carrera 911
Morris Mini

Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Citreon DS

Austin Mini 1275 GT
MG Midget

Volvo Amazon

Austin Mini Cooper 'S’
Sunbeam Rapier Fastback
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Ford Anglia

MG B GT

Volvo Amazon 1225
Austin A40

cC

1275
1986
1499
1986
1986
2687
1239
1500
2350
1275
1275
1800
1071
1725
1725
1500
1800
1800
1100

Year

1967
1972
1966
1973
1973
1972
1966
1965
1971
1971
1967
1966
1965
1973
1972
1967
1967
1968
1971



Positions after each Test

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

Position Westpoint 1 Westpoint2 Ide 1 Westpoint 3 Westpoint4 Escot 1 Escot 2 Valentines 1 Flightpath 1 Valentines 2  Flightpath 2 Escot 3 Escot 4 Valentines 3 Westpoint5 Westpoint6 Ide 2 Westpoint 7 Westpoint 8
1 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
2 10 8 1 10 8 8 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 10
3 11 1 8 8 1 1 1 1 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 14 14
4 17 2 10 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 14 14 14 17 17
5 5 10 2 2 14 14 14 9 14 14 10 10 17 17 17 12 12
6 9 20 14 14 20 9 9 12 10 10 14 14 12 12 12 20 3
7 15 14 9 20 12 20 12 14 8 17 8 8 3 3 3 3 1
8 1 9 1 9 9 12 20 1" 17 8 17 17 20 20 20 1" 9
9 2 1 20 12 3 15 3 3 12 12 4 4 1 1 1 9 2
10 13 3 12 3 15 3 15 10 4 4 12 12 23 9 9 2 15
11 6 15 3 15 1" 11 1 20 3 1 3 3 9 2 2 15 13
12 12 12 15 1 7 7 7 17 20 3 20 20 15 15 15 13 8
13 4 7 7 7 23 10 10 4 1" 20 1 11 2 23 13 23 23
14 14 25 23 23 10 17 17 15 15 15 23 23 13 13 23 8 4
15 20 23 25 24 17 23 23 7 23 23 15 15 8 8 8 4 22
16 3 24 24 17 4 4 4 23 13 13 13 13 4 4 4 22 6
17 7 17 13 4 24 24 24 13 6 6 6 6 22 22 22 6 24
18 25 13 17 13 13 13 13 24 7 22 22 22 6 6 6 24 19
19 23 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 22 24 24 24 24 24 24
20 24 4 4 22 22 22 22 22 24 19 19 19 19 19 19
21 22 22 22 21 19 19 19
22 21

Final 07:22



Overall Results By Class

Position Car

Class B1

1 5

2 2

3 4

4 3
Class B2

1 6
Class C1

1 9

2 10

3 8
Class C2

1 1
Class N1

1 14

2 17

3 12

4 20

5 15

6 13

7 19
Class N2

1 23

2 22

3 24

Driver

Martin Neal
Paul Simmonds
Paul Richards
Linda Orme

Valerie Gilmore
John Griffiths
Dave Hughes
Paul Hernaman
Malcolm Oxborrow
Duncan Stonier

Andrew Isherwood
Warren Chmura

Peter Shoolingin-Jordan

Paul Rann
Robin Shackleton
Roger Cooke

Nick Morgan
Marcus Kellard
Michael Molloy

Navigator

Andrew Gibson
Mike Gray
Michael Fogg
Richard Dix

Graham Gilmore
Bernard Northmore
Chrisopher Winter
"Crow"

Elaine Oxborrow
Charles Hamilton

Hilary Farbowski
Jean Chmura

Janet Shoolingin-Jordan

John Parnell
Ralph Lodge
Alison Cooke

Rosie Morgan
Kirsten Peto
Janice Molloy

Penalty

3435
3679
3934
4328

5110

3617
3730
3768

4445

3791
3905
3951
4565
4639
4655
12847

4691
5247
7005

Car

Austin Healey Sprite
Ford Cortina GT Mk1
Ford Cortina GT Mk1
MG Midget

MGBGT

Volvo 144
Volvo 144
Porsche Carrera 911

Austin Mini 1275 GT

Volvo 144

Morris Mini

Citreon DS

Austin Mini Cooper 'S'

Sunbeam Rapier Fastback

Sunbeam Rapier H120
Austin A40

Volvo Amazon
Ford Anglia
Volvo Amazon 1225

The Devonian Rally - 25th September 2005

Class

B1
B1
B1
B1

B2

C1
C1
C1

C2

N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1
N1

N2
N2
N2





